examining the judo athletes’ image and personality, and also to evaluate the opinions of judo athletes, 
coaches, students of Department of Physical Education and Sport Sciences (DEPESS) and students of 
Military School about judo athletes’ personality or else to evaluate the image toward judo athletes. 

METHODS 

Sample 
A hundred and thirty two (132) persons, 82 males and 50 females, dealing with judo participated in the 
research. The sample was divided into 4 groups, according the relation with judo, as following: coaches, 
athletes, students of Department of Physical Education and Sport Science (DEPESS) and students of